503477871 09/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3524496

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
SHIHUI XU				02/12/2014	
SCOTT GENOA				02/12/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:		AND, INC.			
Street Address:		AITH STREET			
City:		ARMINGDALE			
State/Country:	NEW Y	-			
Postal Code:	11735				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number	•	14776023			
CORRESPONDENCI					
		(212)645-2435	645-2435 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i>		
		; if that is unsuccessful, i			
Phone: 212.		212.645.2410			
Email: joe.D		joe.DUNNE@DUNNELAW	OUNNE@DUNNELAW.NET		
Correspondent Nam	e:	LAW OFFICE OF GERARI	OFFICE OF GERARD F. DUNNE, PC		
Address Line 1: 41 UNION SQUARE WEST			Г		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1125				
Address Line 4:		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10003			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH DUNNE	JOSEPH DUNNE		
SIGNATURE:		/Joseph Dunne/	/Joseph Dunne/		
DATE SIGNED:		09/14/2015	09/14/2015		
Total Attachments: 2		I			
ource=Assignment (E	xecuted)#p	age1.tif			
ource=Assignment (E	vecuted)#n	ane? tif			

source=Assignment (Executed)#page2.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Shihui Xu, of B2306 Sun & Moon Plaza, Fangcheng Yuan Fanghuang, Fengtai, Beijing, and I, Scott Genoa, of 2862 Bay Drive, Merrick, New York 11566 having participated together in the invention of certain new and useful improvements in a Steamer for Removing Gum and the like from Various Surfaces Indoor or Outdoors, for which provisional patent applications have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2013 as Serial No. 61784389 and on July 12, 2013 as Serial No. 61845578; and

Whereas, Gumwand Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, having a place of business at 303 Smith Street, Farmingdale, NY 11735, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the aforesaid Shihui Xu and Scott Genoa, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Gumwand Inc., the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted,

PATENT REEL: 036557 FRAME: 0067

to said Gumwand Inc., as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Gumwand Inc., its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Gumwand Inc., or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Gumwand Inc. and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Gumwand Inc. its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Shihui Xu Date: 02-2014

Witnessed:

Shihui Xu and Scott Genoa both personally known to me have signed this document in my presence.

Name:

Date: 2//2/

Shihui Xu and Scott Genoa both personally known to me have signed this document in my presence

Name Date:

2